

2 February 2021

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/03818

Thank you for your request concerning CAMHS West ADHD Waiting List.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1) How many children are currently on the waiting list for ADHD diagnosis and treatment within Tier 3 CAMHS West?

According to our CAMHS Choice Assessment (ADHD) report for CAMHS West there are currently 300 children on the waiting list.

CAVEAT: All the information provided in this request may not be accurate. Under the FOIA the right of access is to the information which is held, not information which is accurate and as explained to you in my recent correspondence it is not possible to ask clinical services to validate this data due to the national health crisis.

2) In the last 12 months, how many children per month have started treatment for the first time following referral (not on-going cases) for ADHD within Tier 3 CAMHS West?

JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC
5	10	9	11	14	12	12	6	7	14	8	6

3) In the last 12 months, what percentage of children referred for ADHD diagnosis within Tier 3 services at CAHMS West started treatment within 6 weeks from date of GP referral? (In line with QNCC standards)

19.70%

4) In the last 12 months, what percentage of children referred by GPs for ADHD to Tier 3 services at CAMHS West started treatment within 18 weeks from date of GP referral? (In line with NHS constitution maximum waiting time)

39.39%

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

